movements in investment properties and other financial assets,
straight line lease accounting and other non-cash items such as
amortisation of debt establishment fees.

�� Transaction Costs have been excluded from the forecast income
statements on the basis that they do not form part of the
operating income of the Fund.

Arrow Funds Management Limited
Product Disclosure Statement  28

Arrow Funds Management Limited
Product Disclosure Statement  29

6.4	 Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position with FY17
The table below sets out the pro-forma statement of financial position of the Fund using actuals as at 31 December 2016 prepared on the
basis of a raising amount of $10 million, and the forecast financial position for FY17, based on the base case assumptions in Section 6.7.

APIF Pro-forma & Forecast Statement of Financial Position

Statement of Financial Position

$Millions

Pro-forma Adjustments & Forecast
Actual (A) Pro-forma Forecast

31 Dec. 2016 $10m Offer 31 Dec. 2016 Jun-17
Assets

	 Cash and cash equivalents  $1.0  $3.2  $4.2  $1.2

	 Other current assets  $0.5 –  $0.5  $0.6

Total current assets  $1.5  $3.2  $4.7  $1.8

	 Investment property  $183.8   $183.8 $193.8

Total non-current assets  $183.8 –  $183.8 $193.8

Total assets  $185.3  $3.2  $188.5  $195.6

Liabilities

	 Other liabilities  $3.4 –  $3.4  $3.6

Total current liabilities  $3.4 –  $3.4  $3.6

	 Long-term borrowings  $81.1 ($6.5)  $74.6  $79.9

Total non-current liabilities  $81.1 ($6.5)  $74.6  $79.9

Total liabilities  $84.5 ($6.5)  $78.0  $83.5

Net assets  $100.72  $9.70  $110.42  $112.14

Equity

	 Contributed equity  $103.33  $9.75  $113.08  $114.16

	 Retained earnings  $(2.60)  $(0.05)  $(2.65)  $(2.03)

Equity  $100.72  $9.70  $110.42  $112.14

Net Asset Value (NAV)  0.7251   0.7251  0.7291

Total Units (m)  138.910  13.387  152.297  153.793

Loan to Value % (Borrowings / Property Value) 44.1%   40.6% 41.2%

Gearing - % (borrowings/total assets) 43.8%   39.6% 40.8%

Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance.

The pro-forma statement of financial position at 31 December 2016 has been prepared based on the following:
(i)	 31 December 2016 actual derived from the Fund’s half year audited reviewed financial accounts; and
(ii)	Other pro-forma adjustments, as at 31 December 2016, to reflect the impact of the Offer including completion of the $10 million Offer.

The forecast statement of financial position for FY17 is prepared on the basis of: